**DOCKET:** 6255

FORM PTO-1619A 2/3/G9
Expires 06/30/99
OMP 0651-0027

12-07-1999



101216163

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other						
U.S. Government  Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Robert Nowotny 12-3-1999						
Name (line 2) Ray Elrod Execution Date						
Second PartyMonth Day Year						
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Continental Products, Inc.  If document to be recorder is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 1013 Bonny ()aks Drive, Dalton GA 30722-1925 representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)  Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4						
999 VVAN11 00000058 09412398 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
b81						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0431

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 703-903-9000					
Name	Edward J. Kondracki,	Esq. c/o Miles & Sto	ockbridge, P.	С.	
Address (line 1)	1751 Pinnacle Drive,	Suite 500 McLean VA	22102		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached convey	ance document	# 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` ·	L	nal numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the P ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers for the Patent Num		
09412398					
If this document is being filed together with <u>a new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	pot po		7	
	r PCT application number	PCTPC	· I	PCT	
_	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCTPC	т	PC1	
Number of P	Properties	al number of properties in	/olved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		eposit Account Number:		-0610	
		uthorization to charge additio	onal fees: Yes	X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Edward J.	Kondracki , ( ) of Person Signing	Signature		December 3, 1999	
Hante	or rerson organing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0432

## ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pald by CONTINENTAL PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 1013 Bonny Oaks Drive, Daiton, Georgia 307-1925 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventors, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the assignee our entire right, title, and interest:

- (1) In and to an invention entitled "Tubular Core Assembly With Interlocking End Members and System for Use Thereof to Wind a Continuous Bed" as described in an application for Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/412,388 filed October 5, 1999.
- (2) In and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and release applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in end to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0433 We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of assignse, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration:

- execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said assigness, its successors or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and
- II. provide the assignees, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

It being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns and not by us,

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said assignes, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest herein.

Date: 12-3-1999					
Typed/Printed Name: Robert Nowotry					
Signature: Robert Yourthy Inventor					
Date: 12-3-99					
Typed/Printed Name: Ray Fitod					
Signature: Kly Glask					

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0434